Illinois law.
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Section 1325.110  Credential and Ticket Specimens 

a)	The operator shall require each printer or other supplier to file with the Board certified copies of all manifests, showing serial number and the various types of admission tickets and credentials, including tax exempt and taxable, furnished to the track immediately after they are ordered. 

b)	Each operator must file a certified gate card, showing in complete detail specimen tickets and credentials, with the secretary of the Board at least 10 days before the opening of a race meeting. Said tickets and credentials must be approved by the Board secretary before they can be sold or distributed by the operator. 
